

ITEM NO.20
SECTION III

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Miscellaneous Application No.206/2020 in SLP(C) Nos.12113-
12115/2014

MAHANT JANARDANDASJI GURU
(DECEASED) THR. HIS LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ADMINISTRATOR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 188394/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 02-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit. No one appeared
for respondent nos.2 to 7 despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble
Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

(RG)