

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 206/2020 in SLP(C) No. 12113-12115/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2019 in SLP(C) No. No. 12113/2014 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

MAHANT JANARDANDASJI GURU (DECEASED) THR. HIS LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ADMINISTRATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 188394/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

IA No. 10149/2023- APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 16-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Acharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The original petitioner had sought an order of clarification of the order dated 06.08.2019 by which the special leave petition was disposed of. The clarification sought was to the effect that the order would not have a bearing on the petitioners rights in eviction proceedings, which could be lodged by the respondents.

It is brought to the notice of the Court in IA No. 10149/2023 that the premises have been handed over to the administrator.

**IA No. 10149/2023 is allowed.**

**In the light of the above statement Miscellaneous Application  
No. 206/2020 does not survive. It is accordingly dismissed.**

**Pending application(s), if any, are disposed of.**

**(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**